ETAS ID: TM715849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		03/10/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	thletes' Performance, Inc.			
Street Address:	629 E. Rose Garden Lane			
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85050			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5504917	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR
Registration Number:	5504918	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR
Registration Number:	5195697	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY
Registration Number:	4574575	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY. PREPARE FOR IT. F
Registration Number:	4748724	EXOS
Registration Number:	4748730	EXOS
Registration Number:	5186069	EXOS
Registration Number:	5186064	EXOS
Registration Number:	5186063	EXOS
Registration Number:	3822443	MINDSET NUTRITION MOVEMENT RECOVERY
Registration Number:	5131315	PERFORMANCE QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	4627121	PULSE POWER
Registration Number:	5636830	MOVEMENT QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	5641095	PERFORMANCE CODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: marcosm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest JPMorgan Chase Bank and Athletes Performance, Inc#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of March 10, 2022, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent" or the "Grantee") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018 (as amended and restated as of July 31, 2019 and as the same has since been further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Athletes' Performance, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the other parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders agreed to make loans and extend other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower and certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018 (as amended and restated as of July 31, 2019 and as the same has since been further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to the Security Agreement and those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantors granted security interests to the Administrative Agent in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantors (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels/frames or volume/document no., as applicable, set forth on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in the IP Collateral, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the IP Collateral to the relevant Grantor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Brendan Kelly
Title: Authorized Co

REEL: 007667 FRAME: 0872

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights, dated as of February 28, 2018, by Athletes' Performance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Administrative Agent, was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on March 20, 2018 at Volume/Doc. No. 9955/358.

Entity	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY: The Proven System of Elite Performance to Win All Day, Every Day.	TX0007847583	2014-03-07
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	CORE PERFORMANCE WOMEN: Burn Fat and Build Lean Muscle.	TX0007142838	2010-02-18

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights, dated as of July 31, 2019, by Athletes' Performance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Grantee, was submitted to the United States Copyright Office on about August 8, 2019.

Entity	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY: The Proven System of Elite Performance to Win All Day, Every Day.	TX0007847583	2014-03-07
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	CORE PERFORMANCE WOMEN: Burn Fat and Build Lean Muscle.	TX0007142838	2010-02-18
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	EXOS Website - 2016 Redesign.	TX0008555000	2018-03-28

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2018, by Athletes' Performance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Grantee, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6279/0430.

Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 42)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	2407488	11/21/00	75783425
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	2407489	11/21/00	75783426
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	3704244	11/03/09	77557078
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	3704248	11/03/09	77557153
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 42)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE (stylized)	2428119	02/13/01	75783059
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE (stylized)	2411558	12/05/00	75783060
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	BACK TO DUTY BACK TO LIFE	4597198	09/02/14	86188641
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	COMEBACK INITIATIVE	4657575	12/16/14	86132139
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	CORE PERFORMANCE	3632199	06/02/09	77266908
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	CORE PERFORMANCE	3632202	06/02/09	77267095
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 25)	CORE PERFORMANCE	3408901	04/08/08	77268101
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	СР	4427488	11/05/13	85667240
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 09)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	N/A	N/A	87629236
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 41)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	N/A	N/A	87629235
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 44)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	N/A	N/A	87629237

Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 41)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY	5195697	05/02/17	87202946
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 25, 41, 44)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY. PREPARE FOR IT. FUEL FOR IT. TRAIN FOR IT. REST FOR IT.	4574575	07/09/14	85951999
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY. PREPARE FOR IT. FUEL FOR IT. TRAIN FOR IT. REST FOR IT.	4540470	05/27/14	86011507
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	EXOS	4748724	06/02/15	86065085
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 05)	EXOS	4748729	06/02/15	86067505
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 18)	EXOS	4748730	06/02/15	86067511
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 09)	EXOS	5186069	04/18/17	87169014
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 25)	EXOS	5186064	04/18/17	87168995
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	EXOS	5186063	04/18/17	87168987
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	MINDSET NUTRITION MOVEMENT RECOVERY	3822443	07/20/10	77475375
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	PERFORMANCE QUOTIENT	5131315	01/31/17	86823741
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 44)	PULSE POWER	4627121	10/28/14	85952008
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 35)	THE CORE STORE	3357213	10/18/07	78603612

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2018, by EXOS Works, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, in favor of Grantee, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6281/0306.

Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MediFit	4513220	4/15/14	85328050
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MActive	4482141	2/11/14	85744091
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MFitNet	4393932	8/27/13	85744082

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of July 31, 2019, by Athletes' Performance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Grantee, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6711/0541.

<u></u>					
Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 42)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	2407488	11/21/00	75783425
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	2407489	11/21/00	75783426
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	3704244	11/03/09	77557078
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE	3704248	11/03/09	77557153
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 42)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE (stylized)	2428119	02/13/01	75783059
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	ATHLETES' PERFORMANCE (stylized)	2411558	12/05/00	75783060
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	BACK TO DUTY BACK TO LIFE	4597198	09/02/14	86188641
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	COMEBACK INITIATIVE	4657575	12/16/14	86132139
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	CORE PERFORMANCE	3632199	06/02/09	77266908
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41)	CORE PERFORMANCE	3632202	06/02/09	77267095
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	СР	4427488	11/05/13	85667240
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 09)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	N/A	N/A	87629236
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 41)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	5504917	6/26/18	87629235
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 44)	DISCOVER THE EXOS FACTOR	5504918	6/26/18	87629237
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl 41)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY	5195697	05/02/17	87202946

Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 25, 41, 44)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY. PREPARE FOR IT. FUEL FOR IT. TRAIN FOR IT. REST FOR IT.	4574575	07/09/14	85951999
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	EVERY DAY IS GAME DAY. PREPARE FOR IT. FUEL FOR IT. TRAIN FOR IT. REST FOR IT.	4540470	05/27/14	86011507
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	EXOS	4748724	06/02/15	86065085
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 05)	EXOS	4748729	06/02/15	86067505
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 18)	EXOS	4748730	06/02/15	86067511
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 09)	EXOS	5186069	04/18/17	87169014
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 25)	EXOS	5186064	04/18/17	87168995
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 16)	EXOS	5186063	04/18/17	87168987
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	MINDSET NUTRITION MOVEMENT RECOVERY	3822443	07/20/10	77475375
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	MOVEMENT QUOTIENT	5636830	12/25/18	87854389
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	PERFORMANCE CODE	5641095	01/01/19	87854044
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 41, 44)	PERFORMANCE QUOTIENT	5131315	01/31/17	86823741
Athletes' Performance, Inc.	US (cl. 44)	PULSE POWER	4627121	10/28/14	85952008

Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of July 31, 2019, by EXOS Works, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, in favor of Grantee, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6711/0506.

Entity	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MediFit	4513220	4/15/14	85328050
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MActive	4482141	2/11/14	85744091
EXOS Works, Inc.	US	MFitNet	4393932	8/27/13	85744082

RECORDED: 03/22/2022